FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

01 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)



101437976

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 21364-15

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): - 24.00 VIAGOLD DIRECT NETWORK LIMITED KUNG, Tien Mei Room 2303, Sino Plaza, 255-7 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes \boxtimes No attached? □Yes \square No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date(s): July 10, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): () 9 If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: July 10, 2000 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Serial No.: Date Filed: Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should involved: 1 be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Mikio Ishimaru The Law Offices of Mikio Ishimaru ☐ Enclosed **1046 Pinenut Court** Authorization to be charged to deposit Sunnyvale, CA 94087 account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0374 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 24, 2000 Mikio Ishimaru Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment** 08/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000170 500374 Washington, D.C. 20231 09624537 40.00 CH (From PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet – page 1 of 1

> **PATENT** REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	Tien Mei, KUNG
	•••••••••••••••••
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Assignee	ViaGOLD Direct Network Limited
Name and Address	Room 2303, Sino Plaza, 255-7 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Title of Invention	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM IN A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR SEARCHING AND LINKING WEB SITES
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	which application was
Complete either a) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of
	b) filed on the day of
	Serial No
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Oat e	Signed at Hong Kong
	this .10th day of July,—19- 2000
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	INVENTOR(S): Tien Mei, KUNG 7, Zem
Vitnesses' Full Signatures	WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0459